

BY: Senator Haines

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 175, AS AMENDED  
(First Reading File Bill - Committee Reprint)

On page 141, under:

Heading: UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND OFFICE

Program: RB36.00

Entitled: University System of Maryland Office

In line 22 in the General Fund Appropriation:

Strike: "16,463,939"

Substitute: "14,463,939"

And in line 23 in the Aggregate Appropriation:

Strike: "18,263,939"

Substitute: "16,263,939"

On pages 151 through 153, under:

Heading: HIGHER EDUCATION

Program: RT00.01

Entitled: Support for State Operated Institutions of Higher Education

(Over)

On page 151, in line 16 in the General Fund Appropriation:

Strike: “12,503,198”

Substitute: “10,503,198”

On page 152, in Committee Amendment No. 316, in line 47 in the General Fund Appropriation:

Strike: “995,234,637”

Substitute: “993,234,637”

And on page 153, in Committee Amendment No. 316, in line 7 in the Aggregate Appropriation:

Strike: “1,001,513,137”

Substitute: “999,513,137”

**Explanation:** This reduces the University of Maryland System Central Administration Office Current Unrestricted Appropriation by \$2.0 million.